## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Original Suite (s). No(s). 1/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

ITEM NO.97

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 3/2007 (With Office Report)

Date: 01/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr.George Thomas, adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta, adv.

Mr.Rajeev Kumar Singh, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the plaintiff to comply with the terms of the office report.

List again on 29.07.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB